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GNWT LAC DISTRIBUTION LIST

GNWT DISTRIBUTION

LIST

Date sent: Fleno. S O|S-1b
Contact: Phone:

NDS, Commissioner’s Lands Office, Yellowknife Headquarters Office, GNWT
A Via email: Lands@gov.nt.ca

*** Send only for MAJOR PROJECT FILES*** Canadian Northern Economic Development Agency
(CANNOR) North Project Management Office (NPMO) adrian.paradis@canada.ca
Tl, Policy, Legislation and Communications (Tourism & Parks), GNWT

/[ Via email: Dane_Mason@gov.nt.ca and Dinah_Elliott@gov.nt.ca

\/ENR - Conservation, Assessment & Monitoring Division, GNWT Via email: Patrick_clancy@gov.nt.ca
Prince of Wales Northern Heritage Centre, Cultural Places Program

/] Via email: Glen_Mackay@gov.nt.ca and Naomi_Smethrust@gov.nt.ca

/

LANDS, Securities and Project Assessment Branch ;_Lorraine Seale@gov.nt.ca

LANDS, Securities and Project Assessment Branch : Melissa_Pink@gov.nt.ca
LANDS, Land Use and Sustainability — Peter Cott - Manager Sustainability Peter Cott@gov.nt.ca

=i NG

=

LANDS, Land Use and Sustainability - Justin Adams - Manager Land Use Planning Justin Adams@gov.nt.ca

OTHER INTERESTED GOVERNMENT PARTIES
| DIAND — Lands Department kate.hillman-barnes@canada.ca and april. nackay@canada.ca

Mining Recorder’s Office, ITI GNWT miners@gov.nt.ca

Parks Canada, Protected Areas Establishment Branch : lee.montgomery@canada.ca or

mary.watier@canada.ca

DFO, Fisheries Protection Program: fisheriesprotection@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

epartment of Infrastructure, Environmental Affairs Division, GNWT:Jon Posynick@gov.nt.ca and cc
Vi Benjamin_Be ov.nt.ca

Environment Canada — Fuel storage over 2500 Litres : _ec.eenordrpntno-eanorthpnrnwt.ec@canada.ca

Mineral Resources, ITI GNWT: miners@gov.nt.ca

Executive and Indigenous Affairs: Erin_Anderson@gov.nt.ca

City of Yellowknife, Planning & Lands .Planning Coordinator, pneqi@yellowknife.ca, 867-920-5614
Development & Lands Officer , Vic Fontanilla, vfontanilla@yellowknife.ca, : 867.920.5673

Fort Smith Health and Social Services Authority: April Kokoszka@gov.nt.ca

Yellowknife Health and Social Services Authority: environment _health@gov.nt.ca

Sahtu Health and Social Services Authority: Phil_Bailey@gov.nt.ca and cc Collin_Bayha@gov.nt.ca

Dehcho Health and Social Services Authority: Wilison Dimsdale@gov.nt.ca

Beaufort-Delta Health and Social Services Authority: Chris_Balla@gov.nt.ca

Tlicho Community Services Agency: ceciliaashton@tlicho.com

WSCC, Mine Safety: mine-safety@wscc.nt.ca

Lloyd Binder, Reindeer Reserve: lloydbinder@gmail.com

Akaitcho Pre-Screening Board:screeningofficer@eastarm.com
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PO Box 720
Smith, NT XO0E 0PO

Northwest Territory Metis Nation

Fort

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS REGIONAL OFFICES

Ms. Sylvia Haener, Deputy Minister, Department of Lands

Mr. Blair Chapman, Assistant Deputy Minister, Operations, Department of Lands

For Ms. Sylvia Haener and Mr. Blair Chapman send to: Tina Hendrickson, Tina Hendrickson@gov.nt.ca

Mr. Scott Stewart, Regional Superintendent, North Slave Region, Department of Lands Scott Stewart@gov.nt.ca

Cheryl Larocque@gov.nt.ca

Ms. Charlene Coe, Land Use Advisor, North Slave Region, Department of Lands Charlene Coe@gov.nt.

Ms. Cheryl Larocque, Assistant Land Use Administrator, North Slave Region, Department of Lands

Mr. Clint Ambrose, Manager, Resource Management Clint Ambrose@gov.nt.ca

Mr. Brandon Bradbury, Resource Management Officer |l, Brandon_Bradbury@gov.nt.ca

Ms. Derise Rehm-Lepine, Regional Superintendent, South Slave Region, Department of Lands
DeriseRehm-Lepine@gov.nt.ca

Mr. Trevor Bremner, Regional Superintendent, Sahtu Region, Department of Lands Trevor Bremner@gov.nt.ca

Dan_Carmichael@gov.nt.ca

-\',/Ms. Laurie Nadia, Regional Superintendent, Deh Cho Region, Department of Lands Melinda_Lenoir@gov.nt.ca
Mr. Dan Carmichael, Regional Superintendent, Beaufort Delta Region, Department of Lands

PUBLIC GOVERNMENT INSTITUTIONS AND CO-MANAGEMENT BOARDS

\/ smontgomery@mviwb.com

s. Shelagh Montgomery, Executive Director, Mackenize Valley Land and Water Board:

Mr. Ryan Fequet, Exectutive Director, Wek'eezhii Land and Water Board rfequet@wlwb.ca and ajokela@wlwb.ca
Mr. Leonard DeBastien, Gwich'in Land and Water Board: L.Debastien@glwb.com

Mr. Paul Dixon, Executive Director, Sahtu Land and Water Board: paul.dixon@slwb.com

COMMUNITIES

Jean Marie River

Jean Marie River First Nation
(89)

Chief Stanley Sanguez
chief@jmrfn.com

Ms. Misty Ireland
Senior Administration Officer
sao@jmrfn.com

Wrigley

Pehdzeh Ki First Nation (86)

Chief Maurice Moses
pkfn2017chiefmoses@outlook.com

Mr. John Dempsey
Senior Administrative Officer
bandmanager@pkfn.ca

Trout Lake

Sambaa K'e (Trout Lake)
Dene Band (78)

Chief Dolphus Jumbo
chief@sambaakefn.com

Ms. Ruby Jumbo
Band Manager
manager@sambaakefn.com

Fort Providence

Deh Gah Got'ie First Nation

Chief Joachim Bonnetrouge
chief@dehgahgotie.ca

Fort Providence Métis
Council

Fort Providence Dene Band
(89)

Nahanni Butte

Nahanni Butte Band (73)

Chief Darrel Betsaka
Chief.nbdb@gmail.com

Mr. Greg Holitzki
Band Manager

nbdb.manager@amail.com
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Hay River Metis Council (84)

President Trevor Beck

president@hrmcnwt.com

Ms. Louise Lafferty

Finance Manager

Hay River Métis Government Council
finance@hrmcnwt.com

K’atlodeeche First Nation
(71)

Chief April Martel
kfnchief@katlodeeche.com

Ms. Debbie Miller
Chief Executive Officer
kfnceo@katlodeeche.com

West Point First Nation (72)

Chief Kenny Cayen
chief@wpfn.ca

Ms. Wendy Ross
Band Manager
finance@wpfn.ca

Town of Hay River (70)

Susan Gallardo
sgallardo@hayriver.com

Fort Simpson

Liidlii Kue First Nation (34)

Chief Gerald Antoine
chief@liidliikue.com

Ms. Liza McPherson
Executive Director
exdir@liidliikue.com

Kakisa Lake

Ka'a'gee Tu First Nation (79)

Chief Lloyd Chicot
kaageetu_chief@northwestel.net

Ms. Ruby Landry
Council Manager
kaageetu_manager@northwestel.net

Fort Liard

Acho Dene Koe First Nation
(60)

Chief Eugene Hope
chief@adkfirstnation.ca

Mr. Boyd Clark

Advisor (Acting Manager)
administration@adkfirstnation.ca

Julie Swinscoe, Lands Manager
(Landmark-Resource Management Ltd.)
julie@landmarkrm.com

Hamlet of Fort Liard (80)

Nahendeh Land &
Environment Services (62)

Fort Smith

Fort Smith Metis Council (81)

Salt River First Nations #195
(82)

Akaitcho Territorial Gov't-
NWT Treaty 8 (57)

Town of Fort Smith (61)

Fort Resolution

Deninu Kue' First Nation (55)

Fort Resolution Metis
Council (56)

Akaitcho Territorial Gov't-
NWT Treaty 8 (57)

Deninoo Community Council
(58)
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Lutsek K'e
Lutcel K'e Dene Council

Akaitcho Territorial Gov't-
NWT Treaty 8 (57)
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